WHEREAS, without admitting liability or fault, the Commission finds it to be in the best interests of 

the A-CC to resolve Glenn’s Claims as set forth below;   

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commission hereby resolves as follows:  

SECTION 1.  

The Commission does hereby approve and authorize the payment of the sum of One Hundred 
Twenty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($120,000.00) in settlement of Glenn’s Claims.    

SECTION 2.  

The Attorney for A-CC and the outside counsel retained for purposes of defending A-CC against 
Glenn’s Claims shall have authority to take all further actions necessary to carry out the intents and